505573974 07/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5620773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JILL KIPLYN GILLENWATER	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3 BEES & ME INC.
Street Address:	68645 TACHEVAH DRIVE
City:	CATHEDRAL CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D819754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-2069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122561113 cm@lawmlg.com

Correspondent Name: OLEG A. MESTECHKIN

Address Line 1: 1733 SHEEPSHEAD BAY RD, SUITE 29

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1701-001DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEG A. MESTECHKIN
SIGNATURE:	/OLEG A. MESTECHKIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=1701-001DES_patent_assignment_executed#page1.tif source=1701-001DES_patent_assignment_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505573974 REEL: 049767 FRAME: 0113

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Jill Kiplyn Gillenwater, an individual residing at 68645 Tachevah Drive, Cathedral City, CA 92234, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the United States Design Patent titled A TOY DINOSAUR SET and having Registration No. D819,754 (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent").

WHEREAS, 3 Bees & Me Inc, having its principal offices at: 68645 Tachevah Drive, Cathedral City, CA 92234 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignce all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Patent, including the right to enforce patent rights against infringement, apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Patent, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said Patents, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Patent and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all

PATENT REEL: 049767 FRAME: 0114 divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: July 1, 2019

Jill Kiplyn Gillenwater

in the year 20 before me, the undersigned, day of On the personally appeared Jill Kiplyn Gillenwater personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 07/16/2019

Priscilla Lomeli COMM. #2231084 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires February 12, 2022